MKD 10175199 10-27-	1000
FORM P10-1595 (modified)   DEG	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Handyshia Commissioner of Potents and Trademontal	5524
To the honorable commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks.	2 original documents or copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AGFA-GEVAERT AG	Name: AGFA-GEVAERT N.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NOTHADEMARK (IF)	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Septestraat 27
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Mortsel, State: Belgium ZIP: B-2640
Execution Date: October 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
08/749,854	
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: FOLEY & LARDNER	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: RICHARD L. SCHWAAB	XX Enclosed
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 P.O. Box 25696	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-8696	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  RICHARD L. SCHWAAB  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  October 22, 1999  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $ m TWO$	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000326 08749854

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0441

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, AGFA-GEVAERT AG

residing at Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee, D-51373 Leverkusen, Federal Republic of Germany, do hereby assign to

Agfa-Gevaert N.V.

Septestraat 27

B-2640 Mortsei

Belgium

all our right, title and interest in and to the applications for Letters Patents in the United States of America for an invention entitled

## RADIATION SENSITIVE RECORDING MATERIAL FOR THE PRODUCTION OF PLANOGRAPHIC PRINTING PLATES

filed November 15, 1996 under serial number 08/749,854 the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the respective Letters Patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

Signed at Leverkusen, Federal Republic of Germany this 7<sup>st</sup> day of October, 1999

AGFA-GEVAERT AG

**RECORDED: 10/25/1999** 

My at Certifice

Dr. Jochum

Dr Michiels

Agfa-Formulare/Übertragung Se Aärur Ten lisch-6194

REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0442